

# **Highway Use Tax 2001 First Quarter** Rate Schedule — Annual Filers Only

MT-903-ANN

(12/01)

# Tax rate tables for highway use tax Schedule 1

If gross weight method was checked, use Tables 1, 2, and 3. If unloaded weight method was checked, use Tables 4 and 5.

### Gross weight method

Table 1					
Laden non-Thruway miles					
Tractors and tru	ucks				
Weight	Rate				
18,001 to 20,000 S	\$0.009				
20,001 to 22,000	0.0105				
22,001 to 24,000	0.012				
24,001 to 26,000	0.0135				
26,001 to 28,000	0.01425				
28,001 to 30,000	0.015				
30,001 to 32,000	0.01575				
32,001 to 34,000	0.0165				
34,001 to 36,000	0.01725				
36,001 to 38,000	0.018				
38,001 to 40,000	0.01875				
40,001 to 42,000	0.0195				
42,001 to 44,000	0.021				
44,001 to 46,000	0.0225				
46,001 to 48,000	0.024				
48,001 to 50,000	0.0255				
50,001 to 52,000	0.027				
52,001 to 54,000	0.0285				
54,001 to 56,000	0.03				
56,001 to 58,000	0.0315				
58,001 to 60,000	0.033				
60,001 to 62,000	0.0345				
62,001 to 64,000	0.036				
64,001 to 66,000	0.03825				
66,001 to 68,000	0.0405				
68,001 to 70,000	0.04275				
70,001 to 72,000	0.045				
72,001 to 74,000	0.04875				
74,001 to 76,000	0.0525				
76,001 to 78,000	0.0555				
78,001 to 80,000	0.0585				
80,001 and over add \$0.003					
per ton and fraction thereof					

Table 4

### Table 2

Unladen non-Thruway miles Tractors (with trailers)

Weight Rate 7,001 to 8,500 \$ 0.009 8,501 to 10,000 0.0105 10,001 to 12,000 0.012 12,001 to 14,000 0.0135 14,001 to 16,000 0.01425 16,001 to 18,000 0.015 18,001 and over add \$0.00075 per ton and fraction thereof

#### Table 3

Unladen non-Thruway miles Trucks (alone or with trailers) Tractors (without trailers)

Weight Rate 18,001 to 20,000 \$ 0.009 20,001 to 22,000 0.0105 22,001 to 24,000 0.012 24,001 to 26,000 0.0135 26.001 to 28.000 0.01425 28,001 to 30,000 0.015 30,001 and over add \$0.00075 per ton and fraction thereof

# Tax rate tables for highway use tax Schedule 2

If gross weight method was checked, use Tables 6, 7, and 8. If unloaded weight method was checked, use Tables 9 and 10.

# Gross weight method

# Table 6

Laden non-Thruway miles Tractors and trucks

Weight Rate 18,001 to 20,000 \$0.006 20,001 to 22,000 0.007 22,001 to 24,000 0.008 24,001 to 26,000 0.009 26,001 to 28,000 0.0095 28,001 to 30,000 0.010 30,001 to 32,000 0.0105 32,001 to 34,000 0.011 34,001 to 36,000 0.0115 36,001 to 38,000 0.012 38,001 to 40,000 0.0125 40,001 to 42,000 0.013 42,001 to 44,000 0.014 44,001 to 46,000 0.015 46.001 to 48.000 0.016 48,001 to 50,000 50,001 to 52,000 0.018 52,001 to 54,000 0.019 54,001 to 56,000 0.020 56,001 to 58,000 0.021 58,001 to 60,000 0.022 60,001 to 62,000 0.023 62,001 to 64,000 0.024 64,001 to 66,000 0.0255 66,001 to 68,000 0.027 68,001 to 70,000 0.0285 70,001 to 72,000 0.030 72,001 to 74,000 0.0325 74,001 to 76,000 0.035 76,001 to 78,000 0.037 78,001 to 80,000 0.039 80,001 and over add \$0.002 per ton and fraction thereof

#### Table 7

Unladen non-Thruway miles Tractors (with trailers)

Weight Rate 7,001 to 8,500 \$0.006 8,501 to 10,000 0.007 10,001 to 12,000 0.008 12,001 to 14,000 0.009 14,001 to 16,000 0.0095 16,001 to 18,000 0.010 18,001 and over add \$0.0005 per ton and fraction thereof

#### Table 8

Unladen non-Thruway miles Trucks (alone or with trailers) Tractors (without trailers)

Weight Rate 18,001 to 20,000 \$ 0.006 20,001 to 22,000 0.007 22,001 to 24,000 0.008 24,001 to 26,000 0.009 26.001 to 28.000 0.0095 28,001 to 30,000 0.010 30,001 and over add \$0.0005 per ton and fraction thereof

## Unloaded weight method

omoaded weight method				
		Та	ble 5	
les	Non		•	miles
Rate	Weigl	ht		Rate
0.006	4,001	to	5,500	\$0.009
0.0075	5,501	to	7,000	0.015
0.0105	7,001	to	8,500	0.021
0.012	8,501	to 1	10,000	0.027
0.0135	10,001	to 1	12,000	0.0375
0.015	12,001	and	d over	0.0495
0.0165				
0.018				
0.021				
0.027				
0.033				
֡	Rate 0.006 0.0075 0.0105 0.012 0.0135 0.015 0.0165 0.018 0.021	Rate Weigl 4,001 5,501 5,501 7,001 8,501 10,0015 10,0015 12,001 5,0016 5,0018 0,0021 0,0027	Rate Weight 4,001 to 0,0075 5,501 to 0,0105 7,001 to 2,00135 10,001 to 2,0015 0,015 12,001 and 0,0018 0,0021 0,0027	Table 5  Non-Thruway Tractors  Rate 0.006 0.0075 0.0105 0.012 0.012 0.0135 0.012 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.0165 0.016 0.0018 0.0021 0.0027

25,001 and over 0.0405

## Unloaded weight method

Table 9	Table 10
Non-Thruway miles Trucks	Non-Thruway miles Tractors
Weight Rate 8,001 to 9,000 \$0.004 9,001 to 10,000 0.005 10,001 to 11,000 0.007 11,001 to 12,000 0.008 12,001 to 13,000 0.009 13,001 to 14,000 0.010 14,001 to 15,000 0.011 15,001 to 17,500 0.012 17,501 to 20,000 0.014 20,001 to 22,500 0.018 22,501 to 25,000 0.027	Weight Rate 4,001 to 5,500 \$0.006 5,501 to 7,000 0.010 7,001 to 8,500 0.014 8,501 to 10,000 0.018 10,001 to 12,000 0.025 12,001 and over 0.033

The tables above are for use by Form MT-903, Highway Use Tax Return, annual filers only. These tables are to be used for the period January 1, 2001, through March 31, 2001. For the period April 1, 2001, through December 31, 2001, use the tax rate tables on the back of Form MT-903-I, Instructions for Form MT-903. Refer to the boxed section of the enclosed TSB-M-01(2)M for additional information.